Case No. NEPRA /TRF-46/NPGCL-2005
November 12, 2007

Decision of the Authority in the Matter of Adjustment of the
Energy Charge Part of the Tariff Relating to Fuel for NPGCL

Pursuant to paragraph 61 (iii) of the Authority’s decision dated May
02, 2006 in respect of generation tariff for Northern Power Generation
Company Ltd. (NPGCL), adjustments have been made in the fuel part of
energy charge subsequent to change in furnace oil prices with effect from
November 15, 2007. The energy charge part of the tariff relating to fuel has
been revised for notification in the official Gazette as per the attached
schedule.

The tariff will become immediately applicable as mentioned in
paragraph E (2) of S.R.O 997(I)/2006 dated September 20, 2006 published
in The Gazette of Pakistan dated September 22, 2006.

Authority

Zafar Ali Khan
o
Member ! )\ ! 7

Nasiruddin Ahmed
Member

Abdul Rahim Khan
Acting Chairman




NORTHERN POWER GENERATION COMPANY LTD.
Schedule of Fuel Cost Part of Energy Charge

Adjustment on account of fuel price variation for furnace oil on November 15, 2007

Fuel Price Unit Reference Current
Furnace Oil Rs./M.Ton
Muzaffargarh 20,050.00 30,837.05
Faisalabad 20,300.00 31,392.00
Muitan 20,100.00 30,964.00
Blocks Description Reference Fuel Cost Revised Fuel Cost
Component Rs./kWh Component Rs./kWh
Furnace Qil Furnace Oil
[ Muzaffargarh Units 1-3 5.3015 8.1537
Il Muzaffargarh Unit 4 5.2542 8.0810
1] Muzaffargarh Units 5-6 5.9747 9.1891
Y, SPS Faisalabad Units 1-2 7.1486 11.0546
Vii NGPS Muitan Units 1-4 6.9532 10.7114




